6:30 pm
6:33 pm
6:35 pm
6:37 pm

6:40 pm

7:00 pm
7:15 pm

7:30 pm

8:00 pm

AGENDA
Countywide Recreation and Parks Advisory Board
2425 Reedie Drive, 3™ Floor, Wheaton

Monday, May 12, 2025

Welcome — Michael Ricci

Roll Call to establish quorum

Review and approve agenda

Review and approve minutes from April 2025

General Board Updates — Michael Ricci and Hannah Hutton

e Budget update
e Nominating Committee for 2025-26 Officer Elections
e Upcoming board engagement opportunities

Montgomery County Recreation Update — Robin Riley
Montgomery Parks Update — Gary Burnett
Administrative Items

e June Meeting date and location

Adjourn



