## AGENDA

## Countywide Recreation and Parks Advisory Board 2425 Reedie Drive, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Wheaton Monday, May 12, 2025

6:30 pm	Welcome – Michael Ricci
6:33 pm	Roll Call to establish quorum
6:35 pm	Review and approve agenda
6:37 pm	Review and approve minutes from April 2025
6:40 pm	General Board Updates – Michael Ricci and Hannah Hutton
	<ul> <li>Budget update</li> <li>Nominating Committee for 2025-26 Officer Elections</li> <li>Upcoming board engagement opportunities</li> </ul>
7:00 pm	Montgomery County Recreation Update – Robin Riley
7:15 pm	Montgomery Parks Update – Gary Burnett
7:30 pm	Administrative Items
	June Meeting date and location
8:00 pm	Adjourn